

Planning & Building Safety Department 638 Princess Avenue. Brandon MB. R7A 0P3 T: 204.729.2110 F: 204.728.2406 www.brandon.ca/planning

Variance to Zoning By-law 6642

Name of Property Owner: DOPNA CONSTRUCTION Hd.
Name of Applicant: BRIAN DORNN
Civic Address of Property: 563-3rd Street
Legal Description of Property: Lots 29+30 BLOCK 79 PLON & BLID
References: BAPD Development Plan By-law No. 78/01/04 Applicable Secondary Plan By-law City of Brandon Zoning By-Law No. 6642 **Prior to submitting a formal application, the Planning & Building Safety Department strongly recommends that all applicants meet with a Community Planner to complete a pre-application review **
Variance Request: - To Reduce the required worth side yord to 1.2m
- TO REDUCE the Railway Protection Overlay Bone to . 20 M (FROM 20 M)
I undertake to observe and perform all provisions of The Planning Act, the Development Plan, the Zoning By-law, and the provisions of other relevant laws, by-laws or agreements. Signature of Owner: Date: Date:
Address: 55te 50, POBEX 39 pas RAASYS E-Mail: Driandorne ama. 1. Co
Home Phone: $254 - 7254586$ Cell Phone: $264 - 729 - 0569$ Work Phone: $254 - 729 - 0569$
Signature of Applicant: Date: Jan 15/2016 Address: 5:te 50, PO Box 39 RAS RASTS E-Mail: briandorm & gmanl (EM) Home Phone: 201725-4586 Cell Phone: 2017-724-0569 Work Phone: 264 724-0569
Home Phone: 2017 725 - 45 Cell Phone: 2017 - 724-0569 Work Phone: 264 724 - 0504
The personal information which you are providing is being collected under the authority of The Planning Act and will be used for the purpose of approving this application. Information is also being collected for the purpose of statistical reporting. It is protected by the Protection of Privacy provisions of The Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions about the collection and/or use of information, contact Jennifer Houlihan, FIPPA Coordinator, City of Brandon Planning & Building Safety Department, 638 Princess Ave, Brandon, Manitoba, R7A 0P3, Telephone 204-729-2116
FOR PLANNING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY: Community Planner: Planning File No.: V-02-16-B CityView No.: PLVA 1016-3 Date Application Received: for 15/16 Payment Date: Date Application Received: Payment Date: Date Application Received: REV01/13

Dornn Construction LtdSite 50, PO Box 39 RR5
Brandon, Mb R7A 5Y5
204 724 0504

Jan.14/2016

Contact: Brian Dornn (204) 724 0504

City of Brandon Planning and Building Safety Department

To: whom it may concern:

I am Brian Dornn and I would like to apply for a variance at 563 3rd Street in Brandon Mb. I am asking for a variance

- To reduce the required north side yard to 1.2 M
- To reduce the Railway Protection Overlay Zone to 20M (from 30M)

I am proposing to build a single storey four unit building on this property. This would tend to conform with the general nature of the surroundings as there are quite a number of similar single storey multi unit buildings on this street.

I don't believe that allowing these variances will have a negative affect on the area. The property is over 100m away from the train tracks and on the other side of the street. By reducing my side yard on the north side to 4', I am not asking for anything different than what is required in other zones.

I am asking for the minimum modification to the zoning by law by only pushing the Railway Protection Overlay Zone to the edge of my property

The area that my property is located in is zoned residential and I am conforming to all other requirements in the RMD zone.

Regards

Brian Dornn